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Ulster FinalMeadowbank Indoor Sports Arena, MagherafeltThursday 11 March 2010 Antrim   Co. Tyrone (under 13 girls, under 15 girls)                Co. Londonderry        Derry City (under 15 girls)DonegalEast Belfast (under 13 girls, under 15 girls)Fermanagh (under 13 girls & boys, under 15 boys)                       

claire
TextBox
yellowpurpleskygreygreenvioletred  



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 670 540 60 70

2 Derry City 628 498 70 60

3 East Belfast 522 442 50 30

4 Co. Londonderry 517 447 20 50

5 Antrim 475 395 40 40

6 Co. Tyrone 344 294 30 20



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 143 Jade O'Donnell Donegal 149 49 50 50
2 94 Anna Barr Derry City 144 49 48 47
3 144 Aideen Meehen Donegal 138 48 40 50
4 97 Tamara Boyle Derry City 134 50 44 40
5 146 Roisin Ni Chuarainn Donegal 127 46 50 31
6 145 Caroline Sharkey Donegal 126 46 40 40
7 88 Megan Mulholland Co. Londonderry 124 38 43 43
8 87 Robyn Chambers Co. Londonderry 123 42 36 45
9 95 Ciara Armstrong Derry City 122 44 42 36

10 150 Shannon White East Belfast 114 40 46 28
11 151 Katherine Case East Belfast 111 26 38 47
12 153 Jessica Lowry East Belfast 109 32 43 34
13 152 Deborah Campbell East Belfast 108 36 32 40

14= 74 Bethany Butler Antrim 104 34 22 48
14= 90 Demi Quinn Co. Londonderry 104 29 32 43
16 148 Clair Brady Donegal 102 44 28 30
17 155 Francesca Brown East Belfast 100 34 35 31
18 76 Weronika Slawinski Antrim 99 26 28 45
19 96 Amy Jackson Derry City 98 42 30 26
20 73 Shannon McCormack Antrim 97 39 34 24
21 91 Nicole Ferguson Co. Londonderry 96 24 46 26

22= 75 Megan Downey Antrim 95 39 24 32
22= 99 Lisa Dobbins Derry City 95 28 48 19
24= 77 Anna Lawther Antrim 89 32 22 35
24= 98 Shannon Dunne Derry City 89 29 38 22
26= 80 Zara Monaghan Co. Tyrone 88 24 26 38
26= 154 Lois Wilson East Belfast 88 36 24 28
28 89 Rhian Pegram Co. Londonderry 84 30 35 19
29 81 Maria Armstrong Co. Tyrone 76 21 20 35
30 82 Hannah Monaghan Co. Tyrone 72 18 30 24
31 92 Breena McCloy Co. Londonderry 64 22 20 22
32 147 Sara Donovan Donegal 61 21 40
33 84 Kerriann McLaughlin Co. Tyrone 58 16 26 16
34 78 Sophie Johnston Antrim 57 20 17 20
35 83 Sinead Donnelly Co. Tyrone 35 18 17
36 85 Dearbhail Reid Co. Tyrone 34 16 18

37= 79 Poisin O'Kane Antrim 0
37= 86 Nuala McHugh Co. Tyrone 0
37= 93 Charlotte Burke Co. Londonderry 0
37= 100 Niamh McAllister Derry City 0
37= 149 Rose Boyle Donegal 0
37= 156 Sophie Gribben East Belfast 0



Team Results Antrim (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 670 540 60 70

2 Derry City 628 498 70 60

3 East Belfast 522 442 50 30

4 Co. Londonderry 517 447 20 50

5 Antrim 475 395 40 40

6 Co. Tyrone 344 294 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Shannon McCormack 2LR 23.4 23.4 6= 39
73 Shannon McCormack S 5.80 6.83 6.79 6.83 9 34
73 Shannon McCormack SLJ 1.66 1.93 1.85 1.93 14 24
74 Bethany Butler 2LR 23.6 23.6 9 34
74 Bethany Butler S 5.86 0.00 5.88 5.88 15 22
74 Bethany Butler VJ 50 44 53 53 2 48
75 Megan Downey 2LR 23.4 23.4 6= 39
75 Megan Downey SB 68 68 14 24
75 Megan Downey SLJ 2.06 2.06 1.99 2.06 10 32
76 Weronika Slawinski 4LR 52.3 52.3 13 26
76 Weronika Slawinski S 6.36 6.12 6.45 6.45 12 28
76 Weronika Slawinski VJ 50 52 51 52 3= 45
77 Anna Lawther 4LR 51.2 51.2 10 32
77 Anna Lawther SB 67 67 15 22
77 Anna Lawther VJ 48 50 47 50 8= 35
78 Sophie Johnston 4LR 54.4 54.4 16 20
78 Sophie Johnston SB 63 63 17= 17
78 Sophie Johnston SLJ 1.69 1.69 1.64 1.69 16 20



Team Results Co. Tyrone (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 670 540 60 70

2 Derry City 628 498 70 60

3 East Belfast 522 442 50 30

4 Co. Londonderry 517 447 20 50

5 Antrim 475 395 40 40

6 Co. Tyrone 344 294 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Zara Monaghan 4LR 52.4 52.4 14 24
80 Zara Monaghan SB 70 70 13 26
80 Zara Monaghan SLJ 2.15 2.04 2.08 2.15 7 38
81 Maria Armstrong 2LR 24.5 24.5 15= 21
81 Maria Armstrong SB 66 66 16 20
81 Maria Armstrong VJ 49 49 50 50 8= 35
82 Hannah Monaghan 4LR 54.9 54.9 17 18
82 Hannah Monaghan S 6.50 6.22 5.86 6.50 11 30
82 Hannah Monaghan VJ 45 46 46 46 14 24
83 Sinead Donnelly 2LR 25.1 25.1 17 18
83 Sinead Donnelly SB 63 63 17= 17
83 Sinead Donnelly SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
84 Kerriann McLaughlin 4LR 1:00.3 1:00.3 18 16
84 Kerriann McLaughlin S 6.38 5.65 0.00 6.38 13 26
84 Kerriann McLaughlin VJ 39 40 39 40 18 16
85 Dearbhail Reid 2LR 29.4 29.4 18 16
85 Dearbhail Reid S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
85 Dearbhail Reid SLJ 1.46 1.40 1.59 1.59 17 18



Team Results Co. Londonderry (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 670 540 60 70

2 Derry City 628 498 70 60

3 East Belfast 522 442 50 30

4 Co. Londonderry 517 447 20 50

5 Antrim 475 395 40 40

6 Co. Tyrone 344 294 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Robyn Chambers 2LR 23.2 23.2 5 42
87 Robyn Chambers S 6.48 6.46 7.05 7.05 8 36
87 Robyn Chambers VJ 48 52 52 52 3= 45
88 Megan Mulholland 4LR 50.5 50.5 7 38
88 Megan Mulholland SB 78 78 4= 43
88 Megan Mulholland SLJ 2.03 2.08 2.18 2.18 4= 43
89 Rhian Pegram 4LR 51.5 51.5 11 30
89 Rhian Pegram SB 74 74 8= 35
89 Rhian Pegram VJ 42 44 44 44 16= 19
90 Demi Quinn 2LR 24.0 24.0 11= 29
90 Demi Quinn SB 73 73 10 32
90 Demi Quinn SLJ 2.06 2.18 2.03 2.18 4= 43
91 Nicole Ferguson 2LR 24.2 24.2 14 24
91 Nicole Ferguson S 7.74 7.54 8.24 8.24 3 46
91 Nicole Ferguson SLJ 2.00 1.98 1.85 2.00 13 26
92 Breena McCloy 4LR 53.1 53.1 15 22
92 Breena McCloy S 5.29 5.79 5.58 5.79 16 20
92 Breena McCloy VJ 44 44 45 45 15 22



Team Results Derry City (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 670 540 60 70

2 Derry City 628 498 70 60

3 East Belfast 522 442 50 30

4 Co. Londonderry 517 447 20 50

5 Antrim 475 395 40 40

6 Co. Tyrone 344 294 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Anna Barr 2LR 22.5 22.5 1= 49
94 Anna Barr SB 81 81 2 48
94 Anna Barr SLJ 2.20 2.04 2.06 2.20 2= 47
95 Ciara Armstrong 2LR 23.1 23.1 4 44
95 Ciara Armstrong S 6.68 7.67 6.79 7.67 5 42
95 Ciara Armstrong SLJ 2.14 2.05 2.08 2.14 8 36
96 Amy Jackson 4LR 49.9 49.9 5 42
96 Amy Jackson SB 72 72 11 30
96 Amy Jackson VJ 45 45 47 47 13 26
97 Tamara Boyle 4LR 47.5 47.5 1 50
97 Tamara Boyle S 7.55 7.22 8.15 8.15 4 44
97 Tamara Boyle VJ 48 51 51 51 5= 40
98 Shannon Dunne 2LR 24.0 24.0 11= 29
98 Shannon Dunne SB 75 75 7 38
98 Shannon Dunne SLJ 1.92 1.84 1.83 1.92 15 22
99 Lisa Dobbins 4LR 51.6 51.6 12 28
99 Lisa Dobbins S 7.11 7.54 8.46 8.46 2 48
99 Lisa Dobbins VJ 40 44 43 44 16= 19



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 670 540 60 70

2 Derry City 628 498 70 60

3 East Belfast 522 442 50 30

4 Co. Londonderry 517 447 20 50

5 Antrim 475 395 40 40

6 Co. Tyrone 344 294 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
143 Jade O'Donnell 2LR 22.5 22.5 1= 49
143 Jade O'Donnell SB 88 88 1 50
143 Jade O'Donnell SLJ 2.20 2.18 2.22 2.22 1 50
144 Aideen Meehen 4LR 48.8 48.8 2 48
144 Aideen Meehen SB 76 76 6 40
144 Aideen Meehen VJ 53 54 55 55 1 50
145 Caroline Sharkey 2LR 23.0 23.0 3 46
145 Caroline Sharkey S 7.41 6.91 7.49 7.49 6 40
145 Caroline Sharkey VJ 49 50 51 51 5= 40
146 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 4LR 49.1 49.1 3 46
146 Roisin Ni Chuarainn S 9.62 9.74 9.82 9.82 1 50
146 Roisin Ni Chuarainn VJ 49 48 48 49 10= 31
147 Sara Donovan 2LR 24.5 24.5 15= 21
147 Sara Donovan S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
147 Sara Donovan SLJ 2.16 2.02 2.08 2.16 6 40
148 Clair Brady 4LR 49.3 49.3 4 44
148 Clair Brady SB 71 71 12 28
148 Clair Brady SLJ 0.90 2.00 2.05 2.05 11 30



Team Results East Belfast (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 670 540 60 70

2 Derry City 628 498 70 60

3 East Belfast 522 442 50 30

4 Co. Londonderry 517 447 20 50

5 Antrim 475 395 40 40

6 Co. Tyrone 344 294 30 20

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
150 Shannon White 4LR 50.2 50.2 6 40
150 Shannon White SB 80 80 3 46
150 Shannon White VJ 47 48 48 48 12 28
151 Katherine Case 2LR 24.1 24.1 13 26
151 Katherine Case S 6.91 6.82 7.17 7.17 7 38
151 Katherine Case SLJ 2.20 2.17 2.15 2.20 2= 47
152 Deborah Campbell 2LR 23.5 23.5 8 36
152 Deborah Campbell S 5.78 5.98 6.62 6.62 10 32
152 Deborah Campbell VJ 51 51 51 51 5= 40
153 Jessica Lowry 2LR 23.9 23.9 10 32
153 Jessica Lowry SB 78 78 4= 43
153 Jessica Lowry SLJ 2.08 2.00 2.02 2.08 9 34
154 Lois Wilson 4LR 50.6 50.6 8 36
154 Lois Wilson S 5.98 5.88 5.96 5.98 14 24
154 Lois Wilson SLJ 2.04 1.97 0.00 2.04 12 28
155 Francesca Brown 4LR 50.8 50.8 9 34
155 Francesca Brown SB 74 74 8= 35
155 Francesca Brown VJ 48 48 49 49 10= 31



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Derry City grey 94 Anna Barr 22.5 49
1= Donegal green 143 Jade O'Donnell 22.5 49
3 Donegal green 145 Caroline Sharkey 23.0 46
4 Derry City grey 95 Ciara Armstrong 23.1 44
5 Co. Londonderry sky 87 Robyn Chambers 23.2 42

6= Antrim yellow 73 Shannon McCormack 23.4 39
6= Antrim yellow 75 Megan Downey 23.4 39
8 East Belfast violet 152 Deborah Campbell 23.5 36
9 Antrim yellow 74 Bethany Butler 23.6 34

10 East Belfast violet 153 Jessica Lowry 23.9 32
11= Co. Londonderry sky 90 Demi Quinn 24.0 29
11= Derry City grey 98 Shannon Dunne 24.0 29
13 East Belfast violet 151 Katherine Case 24.1 26
14 Co. Londonderry sky 91 Nicole Ferguson 24.2 24

15= Co. Tyrone purple 81 Maria Armstrong 24.5 21
15= Donegal green 147 Sara Donovan 24.5 21
17 Co. Tyrone purple 83 Sinead Donnelly 25.1 18
18 Co. Tyrone purple 85 Dearbhail Reid 29.4 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derry City grey 97 Tamara Boyle 47.5 50
2 Donegal green 144 Aideen Meehen 48.8 48
3 Donegal green 146 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 49.1 46
4 Donegal green 148 Clair Brady 49.3 44
5 Derry City grey 96 Amy Jackson 49.9 42
6 East Belfast violet 150 Shannon White 50.2 40
7 Co. Londonderry sky 88 Megan Mulholland 50.5 38
8 East Belfast violet 154 Lois Wilson 50.6 36
9 East Belfast violet 155 Francesca Brown 50.8 34

10 Antrim yellow 77 Anna Lawther 51.2 32
11 Co. Londonderry sky 89 Rhian Pegram 51.5 30
12 Derry City grey 99 Lisa Dobbins 51.6 28
13 Antrim yellow 76 Weronika Slawinski 52.3 26
14 Co. Tyrone purple 80 Zara Monaghan 52.4 24
15 Co. Londonderry sky 92 Breena McCloy 53.1 22
16 Antrim yellow 78 Sophie Johnston 54.4 20
17 Co. Tyrone purple 82 Hannah Monaghan 54.9 18
18 Co. Tyrone purple 84 Kerriann McLaughlin 1:00.3 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Derry City grey 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8 70.0
2 05 Donegal green 1:36.5 0.0 1:36.5 60.0
3 06 East Belfast violet 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 50.0
4 01 Antrim yellow 1:41.9 0.0 1:41.9 40.0
5 02 Co. Tyrone purple 1:42.5 0.0 1:42.5 30.0
6 03 Co. Londonderry sky 1:44.7 0.0 1:44.7 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Donegal green 1:30.2 0.0 1:30.2 70.0
2 04 Derry City grey 1:32.1 0.0 1:32.1 60.0
3 03 Co. Londonderry sky 1:33.3 0.0 1:33.3 50.0
4 01 Antrim yellow 1:33.9 0.0 1:33.9 40.0
5 06 East Belfast violet 1:34.1 0.0 1:34.1 30.0
6 02 Co. Tyrone purple 1:39.8 0.0 1:39.8 20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 146 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 9.82 50
2 Derry City grey 99 Lisa Dobbins 8.46 48
3 Co. Londonderry sky 91 Nicole Ferguson 8.24 46
4 Derry City grey 97 Tamara Boyle 8.15 44
5 Derry City grey 95 Ciara Armstrong 7.67 42
6 Donegal green 145 Caroline Sharkey 7.49 40
7 East Belfast violet 151 Katherine Case 7.17 38
8 Co. Londonderry sky 87 Robyn Chambers 7.05 36
9 Antrim yellow 73 Shannon McCormack 6.83 34

10 East Belfast violet 152 Deborah Campbell 6.62 32
11 Co. Tyrone purple 82 Hannah Monaghan 6.50 30
12 Antrim yellow 76 Weronika Slawinski 6.45 28
13 Co. Tyrone purple 84 Kerriann McLaughlin 6.38 26
14 East Belfast violet 154 Lois Wilson 5.98 24
15 Antrim yellow 74 Bethany Butler 5.88 22
16 Co. Londonderry sky 92 Breena McCloy 5.79 20

Co. Tyrone purple 85 Dearbhail Reid 0.00 0
Donegal green 147 Sara Donovan 0.00 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal green 143 Jade O'Donnell 88 50
2 Derry City grey 94 Anna Barr 81 48
3 East Belfast violet 150 Shannon White 80 46

4= Co. Londonderry sky 88 Megan Mulholland 78 43
4= East Belfast violet 153 Jessica Lowry 78 43
6 Donegal green 144 Aideen Meehen 76 40
7 Derry City grey 98 Shannon Dunne 75 38

8= Co. Londonderry sky 89 Rhian Pegram 74 35
8= East Belfast violet 155 Francesca Brown 74 35
10 Co. Londonderry sky 90 Demi Quinn 73 32
11 Derry City grey 96 Amy Jackson 72 30
12 Donegal green 148 Clair Brady 71 28
13 Co. Tyrone purple 80 Zara Monaghan 70 26
14 Antrim yellow 75 Megan Downey 68 24
15 Antrim yellow 77 Anna Lawther 67 22
16 Co. Tyrone purple 81 Maria Armstrong 66 20

17= Antrim yellow 78 Sophie Johnston 63 17
17= Co. Tyrone purple 83 Sinead Donnelly 63 17



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 143 Jade O'Donnell 2.22 50
2= Derry City grey 94 Anna Barr 2.20 47
2= East Belfast violet 151 Katherine Case 2.20 47
4= Co. Londonderry sky 88 Megan Mulholland 2.18 43
4= Co. Londonderry sky 90 Demi Quinn 2.18 43
6 Donegal green 147 Sara Donovan 2.16 40
7 Co. Tyrone purple 80 Zara Monaghan 2.15 38
8 Derry City grey 95 Ciara Armstrong 2.14 36
9 East Belfast violet 153 Jessica Lowry 2.08 34

10 Antrim yellow 75 Megan Downey 2.06 32
11 Donegal green 148 Clair Brady 2.05 30
12 East Belfast violet 154 Lois Wilson 2.04 28
13 Co. Londonderry sky 91 Nicole Ferguson 2.00 26
14 Antrim yellow 73 Shannon McCormack 1.93 24
15 Derry City grey 98 Shannon Dunne 1.92 22
16 Antrim yellow 78 Sophie Johnston 1.69 20
17 Co. Tyrone purple 85 Dearbhail Reid 1.59 18

Co. Tyrone purple 83 Sinead Donnelly 0.00 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 144 Aideen Meehen 55 50
2 Antrim yellow 74 Bethany Butler 53 48

3= Antrim yellow 76 Weronika Slawinski 52 45
3= Co. Londonderry sky 87 Robyn Chambers 52 45
5= Derry City grey 97 Tamara Boyle 51 40
5= Donegal green 145 Caroline Sharkey 51 40
5= East Belfast violet 152 Deborah Campbell 51 40
8= Antrim yellow 77 Anna Lawther 50 35
8= Co. Tyrone purple 81 Maria Armstrong 50 35

10= Donegal green 146 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 49 31
10= East Belfast violet 155 Francesca Brown 49 31
12 East Belfast violet 150 Shannon White 48 28
13 Derry City grey 96 Amy Jackson 47 26
14 Co. Tyrone purple 82 Hannah Monaghan 46 24
15 Co. Londonderry sky 92 Breena McCloy 45 22

16= Co. Londonderry sky 89 Rhian Pegram 44 19
16= Derry City grey 99 Lisa Dobbins 44 19
18 Co. Tyrone purple 84 Kerriann McLaughlin 40 16
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